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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
March 14, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
  
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Capital Facilities Committee – February 27, 2024 
Finance Committee – February 22, 2024 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-00536-2400552; ($676,847.95) 
AP Vouchers: 24-00553 to 24-00724; ($511,503.89)  
 
Approval of Payroll 
February 29, 2024 ($1,209,687.08) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes February 22, 2024 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 2/20/24 3/26/24 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 3/14/24   3/28/24 Yes 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 3/1/24 TBD Yes 
Sno911 Waugh 2/15/24 3/21/24 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 3/7/24 4/4/24 Yes 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 1/24/24 4/24/24 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 3/14/24 3/28/24 Yes 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
Policy Updates 

• Policy 100 Fire Service Authority 
• Policy 101 Chief Executive Officer Qualifications 
• Policy 102 Policy Manual 
• Policy 327 Line-of-Duty Death and Serious Injury Investigations 

 
IAFF Contract 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
2023 Fourth Quarter Report and Budget Amendment 
 
Action 
Shop Sick Leave Donation MOU 
IAFF Sick Leave MOU 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting March 28, 2024, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(a): Labor Negotiations 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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reports 
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committee 
meeting minutes
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Capital Facilities Committee Meeting Minutes 

February 27, 2024 

 

• Facilities Update: 
 Station 83 Update: 

 Concrete is poured and walls are being framed 
 Still waiting on siding bids 

 
 Station 31 Shop Update: 

 Tentatively going to Bid second week of March 
 Permits have been approved 
 Estimated at approximately 3 million 

 
 Station 32 Update:  

 Still under review by Wal-Mart 
 OAC continues to review additional options 

 
 Station 81 Update: 

 SOQ Process; reviewed OAC process timeline 
 

 Admin. Bldg.: 
• Work will start in early March on painting with carpet to follow 

 
 Training Property: 

• MainVue has filed for an extension 
 

 Station Design Conference:  May 21-23 
 

 Next Meeting:  Will be rescheduled 
 

 

• Good of the Order: 
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Finance Committee Minutes 

03.28.24 
 
 

 
Reviewed the 2023 Fourth Quarter Report       

Reviewed the first quarter Budget Amendment 

Discussed the Washington Cities Insurance Agency (WCIA) Risk Management Annual Premium Increase 

Discussed current contract negotiations 
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02/27/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-00536 591.44AFLAC
24-00537 408,646.22DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-00538 605.00FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-00539 1,035.28FIREPAC
24-00540 1,890.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
24-00541 57,558.38HRA VEBA TRUST
24-00542 30,644.89IAFF LOCAL 2781
24-00543 945.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
24-00544 1,080.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
24-00545 18,840.18MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-00546 19,940.39PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE
24-00547 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-00548 96,154.08VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-00549 5,764.78WA CARES FUND
24-00550 367.50WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
24-00551 896.31WSCFF FASTPAC
24-00552 31,500.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

676,847.95
676,847.95

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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3/12/2024 3:27:44 PM Page 1 of 21

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01549 - 03.14.2024 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

670.08343 MANAGEMENT LLC 24-005531919
890 Red EMS Trauma Bags (x5)  Invoice 02/24/2024 Red EMS Trauma Bags (x5)  001-509-522-20-35-00 670.08

3,226.474IMPRINT, INC. 24-005542375
12221630 Mighty MagneƟc Clip (x250) -  Invoice 02/22/2024 Mighty MagneƟc Clip (x250) -  001-515-522-30-31-01 442.11
12231397 Nylon ReflecƟve Slap Bracelets (x300)  Invoice 02/26/2024 Nylon ReflecƟve Slap Bracelets (x300)  001-515-522-30-31-01 546.77
12233999 Custom CoƩon Tote Bag Swag (x200) Invoice 02/26/2024 Custom CoƩon Tote Bag Swag (x200) 001-515-522-30-31-01 579.23
26712191 Custom CoƩon Shopper Tote Bag (x200 Invoice 02/15/2024 Custom CoƩon Shopper Tote Bag (x200 001-515-522-30-31-01 579.23
26712324 Custom Nylon ReflecƟve Slap Bracelet Invoice 02/15/2024 Custom Nylon ReflecƟve Slap Bracelet 001-515-522-30-31-01 546.77
26732993 Custom Heart Shaped Stress Ball (x400 Invoice 02/20/2024 Custom Heart Shaped Stress Ball (x400 001-515-522-30-31-01 532.36

653.05AIR EXCHANGE, INC 24-005550020
91610263 Exhaust System Service/Repair (Hose) Invoice 08/08/2023 Exhaust System Service/Repair (Hose) 001-507-522-50-48-00 653.05

9,988.71AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 24-005562189
121215840 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A 001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121215841 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121215842 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121215843 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121215844 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121215845 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 929.05
121215846 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11
121215847 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121215848 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121215849 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121215850 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121215851 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/29/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16

11,815.20ALBA PAINTING & COATING 24-005572377
030624 Professional Services (Paint,repair wall Invoice 03/06/2024 Professional Services (Paint,repair wall 300-507-594-50-62-01 11,815.20

1,039.30ALERT-ALL CORPORATION 24-005582220
W37432 SRFR (Blk Pencil Assort. x1000/Grab Ba Invoice 02/21/2024 SRFR (Blk Pencil Assort. x1000/Grab Ba 001-515-522-30-31-01 1,039.30

55.47ALLEGIS CORPORATION 24-005590030
INV285637 Shop Parts Invoice 02/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.47

332.12ALLISON LONG 24-005602285
INV10324 (2) Icicle Inn Resort Hotel Reimb. (WFAS A Invoice 10/04/2023 Icicle Inn Resort Hotel Reimb. (WFAS A 001-503-522-10-43-00 238.62
INV10333 (2) Per Diem Reimb. (WFAS 2023 Annual C Invoice 10/05/2023 Per Diem Reimb. (WFAS 2023 Annual C 001-503-522-10-43-00 93.50
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01549 - 03.14.2024 Board Meeting ER

3/12/2024 3:27:44 PM Page 2 of 21

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

308.03ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-005611503
20344857 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 03/03/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 308.03

430.29ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 24-005621503
20340874 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se Invoice 03/01/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon Se 001-513-522-50-42-01 430.29
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01549 - 03.14.2024 Board Meeting ER

3/12/2024 3:27:44 PM Page 3 of 21

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

6,142.95AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-005632106
13K1-KTPV-YH77 Air Hose Reel - ST 71 Workbench Invoice 02/25/2024 Air Hose Reel - ST 71 Workbench 001-507-522-50-35-00 118.68
13MQ-GJWW-1FXY AJC BaƩery 6V- Admin AddiƟon Invoice 02/26/2024 AJC BaƩery 6V- Admin AddiƟon 001-507-522-50-31-00 40.58
13PG-19W4-4LJK SanDisk Memory Card/Car Mount Pho Invoice 02/21/2024 SanDisk Memory Card/Car Mount Pho 001-515-522-30-35-00 166.17
13QC-M7RG-1WQN TV Mount - ST 31 Invoice 02/26/2024 TV Mount - ST 31 001-507-522-50-35-00 30.20
16MW-LN6N-DV7H Commercial Dust Mop & Floor Sweepe Invoice 02/17/2024 Commercial Dust Mop & Floor Sweepe 001-507-522-50-35-00 52.86
16WH-TTXC-1Q74 2 Tier Wall Shelving 2pk (Workbench) - Invoice 03/08/2024 2 Tier Wall Shelving 2pk (Workbench) - 001-507-522-50-35-00 438.37
16XG-NYK4-6H3K Streamlite Orange Box Spotlite (x2) - A Invoice 03/05/2024 Streamlite Orange Box Spotlite (x2) - A 001-504-522-20-35-00 334.52
17DR-VKNN-7CPH Shop Parts Invoice 03/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.36
17DR-VKNN-L1L6 Cuisinart 4 Slice Toaster Oven- ST 82 Invoice 03/02/2024 Cuisinart 4 Slice Toaster Oven- ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 60.25
19YV-WTHT-9P9D 5 PC 455 Key Invoice 02/27/2024 5 PC 455 Key 001-504-522-20-35-00 12.40
1C1F-VYVL-G1JV Sphera X Mask x3/Climbing Carabiner Invoice 03/01/2024 Sphera X Mask x7/Climbing Carabiner 001-514-522-20-31-09 980.48
1C7T-VNTC-V4VX Replacement Filter for Shop Vac - ST 82 Invoice 02/19/2024 Replacement Filter for Shop Vac - ST 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 17.25
1FC4-H4DD-FY1P ReciprocaƟng Saw Blade (4pk)  Invoice 02/27/2024 ReciprocaƟng Saw Blade (4pk)  001-504-522-20-48-02 124.05
1FMG-DRJX-PG34 Shop Supplies  Invoice 02/24/2024 Shop Supplies  050-511-522-60-31-05 76.46
1G1T-KTWG-9JJ3 MSA Respirator Filter (x6), Mask (x7) - Invoice 03/06/2024 MSA Respirator Filter (x6), Mask (x7) - 001-514-522-20-31-11 333.65
1GT6-V3DY-6JTC Paper Mate Felt Tip Pens x2 Invoice 02/28/2024 Paper Mate Felt Tip Pens x2 001-502-522-10-31-00 21.52
1GT6-V3DY-6X4C Clear Case for IPhone x6 Invoice 02/28/2024 Clear Case for IPhone x6 001-513-522-10-35-00 118.60
1H93-TT9T-VQGF Shop Parts Invoice 02/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.40
1HCV-CF3R-7PVW Metal Cuƫng Disc/Angle Grinder/Flap Invoice 02/22/2024 Metal Cuƫng Disc/Angle Grinder/Flap 001-507-522-50-35-00 114.26
1J6M-MMPP-DDW9 Shop Parts  Invoice 01/24/2024 Shop Parts  050-511-522-60-35-00 25.98
1KTW-K4QP-7DGG Handheld Electric Vacuum Cleaner x3 Invoice 02/21/2024 Handheld Electric Vacuum Cleaner x3 001-504-522-20-35-00 153.72
1LQF-TN3D-JJLL Door Latch Guard Plate - ST 31 Invoice 03/01/2024 Door Latch Guard Plate - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 9.70
1LY6-C6QY-JCDM LED Light Bulb x4/Silicone Grease - ST 7 Invoice 02/28/2024 LED Light Bulb x4/Silicone Grease - ST 7 001-507-522-50-48-00 240.64
1MD4-P9RR-GXWH Keurig Single Serve Coffee Maker - ST 7 Invoice 02/17/2024 Keurig Single Serve Coffee Maker - ST 7 001-507-522-50-35-00 165.74
1PTP-NXP4-X3Q1 Teflon Tape - ST 81 Invoice 02/25/2024 Teflon Tape - ST 81 001-507-522-50-31-00 6.11
1RD3-HWJG-GJDV Enamel Stock Pot w/Lid- ST 82 Invoice 02/17/2024 Enamel Stock Pot w/Lid- ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 43.71
1RGR-PQJG-JKQK Office Name Plate Invoice 03/01/2024 Office Name Plate 001-502-522-10-31-00 14.10
1RTJ-QNFC-T6N6 Heavy Duty Tool Organizer - ST 71 Wor Invoice 03/03/2024 Heavy Duty Tool Organizer - ST 71 Wor 001-507-522-50-35-00 32.36
1RVF-DT1Y-VR91 Wash Brushes - ST 72 Invoice 02/20/2024 Wash Brushes x3- ST 72 001-507-522-50-35-00 86.07
1T6W-KF3M-TN3Q Stackable Storage Organizer Bin - ST 31 Invoice 02/19/2024 Stackable Storage Organizer Bin - ST 31 001-507-522-50-35-00 67.47
1TRM-LVTF-YQ4F Workbench Supplies - ST 71 Invoice 02/25/2024 Workbench Supplies - ST 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 468.09
1VMH-KCYH-6LFH HydroFlec Glove x 2  Invoice 03/05/2024 HydroFlec Gloves  x 2  001-507-522-50-31-00 148.88
1VXM-V39M-GHW1 Rescue Rope x2 Invoice 02/23/2024 Rescue Rope x2 001-504-522-20-31-01 34.50
1WC7-L9PG-61PR Owl Smrt Video Conf. Camra/Wtrprf Ca Invoice 02/28/2024 Owl Smrt Video Conf. Camra/Wtrprf Ca 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,185.77
1WGD-9V3P-3FWW Weber Grill Replacement Part- ST 33 Invoice 02/26/2024 Weber Grill Replacement Part- ST 33 001-507-522-50-31-00 42.93
1WTM-MDHN-W6NR Keurig K-Cup Pod Coffee Maker - ST 33 Invoice 03/03/2024 Keurig K-Cup Pod Coffee Maker - ST 33 001-507-522-50-35-00 176.95
1Y9N-N9QD-MWC7 Industrial Grade Plug x 10  Invoice 02/18/2024 Industrial Grade Plug x 10  001-504-522-20-35-00 101.45
1YKL-K6W7-7FGX Handheld Electric Vacuum - ST 82 Invoice 02/21/2024 Handheld Electric Vacuum - ST 82 001-504-522-20-35-00 42.72

297.78AMERIGAS 24-005641967
3161431521 Propane Tank Rental (Pick Up Charge) - Invoice 02/27/2024 Propane Tank Rental (Pick Up Charge) - 001-507-522-50-47-03 328.18
405601371 Propane Tank Rental (Final Bill Credit) S Credit Memo 02/27/2024 Propane Tank Rental (Final Bill Credit) S 001-507-522-50-47-03 -30.40
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01549 - 03.14.2024 Board Meeting ER

3/12/2024 3:27:44 PM Page 4 of 21

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,257.26ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 24-005650036
18628 Service Call (Installed New Motor/Blad Invoice 02/27/2024 Service Call (Installed New Motor/Blad 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,233.28
18650 HVAC Service Call/Repair (Thermostat Invoice 02/29/2024 HVAC Service Call/Repair (Thermostat 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,023.98

224.27APPLIANCE MECHANIC 24-005661881
18620 Dishwasher Srvc Call/Repair (Vents Blo Invoice 02/27/2024 Dishwasher Srvc Call/Repair (Vents Blo 001-507-522-50-48-00 224.27

467.50ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 24-005670040
6460344480 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 02/29/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 84.94
6560337389 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 02/15/2024 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-48-00 31.93
6560337390 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 02/15/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 84.64
6560340262 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 02/22/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 82.32
6560344479 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 02/29/2024 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-48-00 16.41
6560344480 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 02/29/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 84.94
6560347356 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 03/07/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 82.32

2,669.52AT&T MOBILITY LLC 24-005681523
287332399606X02272024 District Cell Phones (New) Invoice 02/19/2024 District Cell Phones (New) 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,669.52

176.24AT&T MOBILITY LLC 24-005691523
287332399606X01272024 District Cell Phones (New) Invoice 01/19/2024 District Cell Phones (New) 001-513-522-10-42-00 176.24

258.96B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 24-005701971
6159 Fire Alarm Service Call (Repaired Resist Invoice 02/23/2024 Fire Alarm Service Call (Repaired Resist 001-507-522-50-48-00 258.96

13,883.19BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-005710065
82556825 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/21/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,140.17
85187802 Airway Mngmnt Trnr -Chld/Infnt x6 - C Invoice 12/15/2023 Airway Mngmnt Trnr -Chld/Infnt x6 - C 001-509-522-20-35-00 4,838.85
85239358 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/05/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,183.98
85252625 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/16/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 524.50
85260804 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/26/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,426.29
85260805 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/26/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,134.62
85260806 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 02/26/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 565.97
85263992 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/28/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 68.81

3,244.00BOX ALARM GRILLES, LLC 24-005722376
10156 Expandable metal leƩers for grille of ap Invoice 03/04/2024 Expandable metal leƩers for grille of ap 301-504-594-22-64-02 3,244.00

706.22BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 24-005730070
126616 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 706.22

416.00BRANDON GARDNER 24-005740071
INV11047 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief Invoice 02/19/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief 001-506-522-45-43-00 416.00

15



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01549 - 03.14.2024 Board Meeting ER

3/12/2024 3:27:44 PM Page 5 of 21

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,574.89BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 24-005750073
37287 Shop Parts Invoice 01/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.51
37309 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 250.00
37353 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 82.19
37354 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 301.40
37355 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,192.39
37356 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 179.25
37357 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 86.84
37358 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 79.86
37415 Shop Parts Invoice 02/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.65
37416 Shop Parts Invoice 02/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 293.80

891.30CAMILLE TABOR 24-005760083
INV11056 Per Diem Reimb (2024 NW Leadership Invoice 03/11/2024 Per Diem Reimb (2024 NW Leadership 001-506-522-45-43-00 891.30

1,028.94CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 24-005771913
32087610 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co Invoice 02/10/2024 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co 001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60
32087611 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 02/10/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.88
32087612 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 Invoice 02/10/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-591-22-70-00 325.02
32087613 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 Invoice 02/10/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
32087614 Copier Machine Lease (DX527IF) - ST 8 Invoice 02/10/2024 Copier Machine Lease (DX527IF) - ST 8 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.91

2,113.38CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-005780096
0001990773 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 02/19/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 321.64
0001991537 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 02/20/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 155.73
0001992455 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) Invoice 02/21/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) 001-509-522-20-45-00 405.14
0001995120 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10 Invoice 02/26/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10 001-509-522-20-45-00 416.69
0001995922 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 02/27/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 71.59
0002002802 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 03/08/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 257.62
0002003903 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 02/29/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 70.47
0002006193 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 03/04/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 182.87
0002007959 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 03/06/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 231.63

53.67CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 24-005790099
775377 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 53.67

1,400.05CHINOOK LUMBER 24-005800101
2004279 Lumber OSB Sheathing (Fire Train. SC & Invoice 02/28/2024 Lumber OSB Sheathing (Fire Train. SC & 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,400.05

416.00CHRIS STABLEIN 24-005811773
INV11046 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief Invoice 02/28/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief 001-506-522-45-43-00 416.00

888.53CITY OF MONROE 24-005820110
ST31-FEB24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 03/11/2024 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 888.53

499.40CITY OF MONROE 24-005830110
ADMIN-FEB24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 03/05/2024 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 254.69

300-507-522-50-47-00 244.71
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37.28CITY OF MONROE 24-005840110
ST31IRR-FEB24 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 03/05/2024 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 37.28

162.58CITY OF MONROE 24-005850110
ST32-FEB24 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 03/05/2024 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 162.58

259.50COLBY TITLAND 24-005860123
INV11049 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 03/03/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 CPSE Excellenc 001-506-522-45-43-00 259.50

315.00COMCAST 24-005870126
ST31-MARAPR24 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 02/27/2024 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 315.00

2,276.35COMDATA INC. 24-005880127
20406704 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 03/01/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,138.17

Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,138.18

2,464.65COURIERWEST 24-005890136
7700 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Februar Invoice 02/01/2024 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Februar 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,464.65

366.86CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 24-005900138
193962 Bay Door Srvc Call (Door Off Track/Rep Invoice 02/26/2024 Bay Door Srvc Call (Door Off Track/Rep 001-507-522-50-48-00 366.86

332.65CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 24-005910139
3138506 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 02/29/2024 Water - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-02 332.65

542.49CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 24-005920139
3138505 Water - ST 71 Invoice 03/07/2024 Water - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 542.49

808.58CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 24-005930139
3138507 Water - ST 33 Invoice 02/29/2024 Water - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-02 808.58

27.28DAVE JONKER 24-005940300
INV11055 Shop Uniform (SoŌ Soles) Reimbursem Invoice 03/01/2024 Shop Uniform (SoŌ Soles) Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-31-01 27.28

7,048.35DICK'S TOWING, INC. 24-005951956
18273780 Shop Parts Invoice 02/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 363.97
18274570 Pierce Aerial Ladder Truck Towed (L71) Invoice 02/23/2024 Pierce Aerial Ladder Truck Towed (L71) 001-513-522-20-48-01 6,684.38

127.23DIRECTV, LLC 24-005961600
050747001X240302 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 03/21/2024 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 127.23

254.62DUNLAP INDUSTRIAL HARDWAR 24-005970166
393447-1 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 254.62

132.00EDGE ANALYTICAL, INC. 24-005982267
24-04966 Hose Reel In Bay (Water TesƟng) - ST72 Invoice 02/26/2024 Hose Reel In Bay (Water TesƟng) - ST72 001-507-522-50-48-00 99.00
24-05543 Hose Bib In Bay (Water TesƟng) - ST72 Invoice 03/01/2024 Hose Bib In Bay (Water TesƟng) - ST72 001-507-522-50-48-00 33.00

395.42ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-005991875
AR271712 Copier Machine Usage - ST31  Invoice 02/28/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST31 (2XK081 001-502-522-10-31-00 7.65
AR271720 Copier Machine Usage - ST71  Invoice 02/28/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST71 001-502-522-10-31-00 5.91
AR271915 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C Invoice 02/29/2024 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C 001-502-522-10-31-00 279.60
AR271961 Copier Machine Usage - ST81,82,82 Ad Invoice 03/28/2024 Copier Machine Usage - Admn DAC,ST 001-502-522-10-31-00 102.26
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24.62ELITE LOCK & SAFE 24-006000176
40545 TriFlow / Knox Boxes (Fire Inspectors)  Invoice 02/27/2024 TriFlow / Knox Boxes (Fire Inspectors)  001-505-522-30-35-00 24.62

1,414.50EMSCONNECT, LLC 24-006012343
10368 EMS SubscripƟon Monthly Dues (EMS Invoice 03/01/2024 EMS SubscripƟon Monthly Dues (EMS 001-509-522-20-49-01 1,414.50

6,050.25EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 24-006021642
36152 Service Call (Install Lamps) - Admin 2nd Invoice 02/19/2024 Service Call (Install Lamps) - Admin 2nd 001-507-522-50-48-00 830.68
36164 Electrical Service Call(Dedicated Outlet Invoice 02/19/2024 Electrical Service Call(Dedicated Outlet 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,288.24
36166 Service Call (Hose Tower) - ST31 Invoice 02/19/2024 Service Call (Hose Tower) - ST31 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,931.33

374.15FIRE SERVICE REPAIR LLC 24-006032192
6404 Shop Tools Invoice 02/13/2024 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-35-00 374.15

422.45FIRECOM 24-006042121
INV351150 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 422.45

2,687.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY A 24-006052334
3849 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADMInvoice 03/04/2024 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF/ADM001-507-522-50-41-00 1,370.37

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,316.63

635.00FIRSTWATCH 24-006060212
FW111214 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 03/01/2024 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

75.06FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 24-006070222
PC3040020311;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -75.06
PC304020274;01 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 75.06
PC304020326;01 Shop Parts Invoice 02/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 75.06
PC304020339;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -345.63
PC304020347;01 Shop Parts Invoice 02/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 345.63
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9,638.20GALLS, LLC 24-006080226
027019606 NeckƟe, Silver ElasƟc Band (Hat)  Invoice 02/07/2024 NeckƟe, Silver ElasƟc Band (Hat)  001-504-522-20-31-07 64.98
027019607 Dress Shoes (Academy Oxford),Silver B Invoice 02/07/2024 Dress Shoes (Academy Oxford),Silver B 001-504-522-20-31-07 145.92
027019642 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt & Embro Invoice 02/07/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt & Embro 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.75
027031046 Duty Boots Invoice 02/08/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 154.98
027045963 Tactl Pnts(x2),Dufflle(x3), BckPck(x3), D Invoice 02/09/2024 Tactl Pnts(x2),Dufflle(x3), BckPck(x3), D 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,007.44
027047288 Duty Boots (x3) Invoice 02/09/2024 Duty Boots (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,057.38
027071928 ReflecƟve Heat Press Back Design (x6) Invoice 02/13/2024 ReflecƟve Heat Press Back Design (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.66
027082912 Duty Boots Invoice 02/13/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 360.66
027083982 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/14/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 98.10
027084015 L/S Chief Shirt Black (x3)  Invoice 02/14/2024 L/S Chief Shirt Black (x3)  001-504-522-20-31-07 189.36
027084032 Name Plate Invoice 02/14/2024 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.58
027084033 Name Plate Invoice 02/14/2024 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.58
027084108 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/14/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.04
027094637 Uniform Metal Badge (x1) Invoice 02/14/2024 Uniform Metal Badge (x1) 001-504-522-20-31-07 119.13
027096030 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 02/15/2024 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 27.54
027096031 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 02/15/2024 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 7.87
027107928 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class Invoice 02/16/2024 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class 001-504-522-20-31-07 488.68
027117721 Quarter Boots Invoice 02/16/2024 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.33
027124764 Cargo Pants Invoice 02/19/2024 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 219.90
027124765 Cargo Pants Invoice 02/19/2024 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.71
027136977 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/20/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 325.44
027136995 Duty Boots Invoice 02/20/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 581.72
027136996 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/20/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.16
027137040 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford Invoice 02/20/2024 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford 001-504-522-20-31-07 91.57
027149217 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 02/21/2024 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 189.36
027149252 Leather Belt Invoice 02/21/2024 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.04
027149265 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford Invoice 02/21/2024 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford 001-504-522-20-31-07 68.92
027149350 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 02/21/2024 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 195.28
027159953 Name Plate Invoice 02/21/2024 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.56
027161314 Name Plate Invoice 02/22/2024 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.58
027178277 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket (x3) Invoice 02/23/2024 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 191.82
027182879 Quarter Boots Invoice 02/23/2024 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 222.52
027183278 1/4 Zip Fleece Pullover Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 02/23/2024 1/4 Zip Fleece Pullover Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.74
027194855 CARHARTT Bib Overalls (x2) Invoice 02/26/2024 CARHARTT Bib Overalls (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.06
027201362 Uniform Metal Badge (x8) Invoice 02/26/2024 Uniform Metal Badge (x8) 001-504-522-20-31-07 953.04
027208748 CARHARTT Bib Overalls Invoice 02/27/2024 CARHARTT Bib Overalls 001-504-522-20-31-07 88.53
027215681 L/S Womans StaƟon Wear Shirt Invoice 02/28/2024 L/S Womans StaƟon Wear Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 87.96
027215694 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 02/28/2024 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 58.67
027215703 TacƟcal 'TacLite Pro' Pants Invoice 02/28/2024 TacƟcal 'TacLite Pro' Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 53.88
027215764 L/S Workrite Nomex Chief Shirt (x2) Invoice 02/28/2024 L/S Workrite Nomex Chief Shirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 343.08
027227775 Duty Boots Invoice 02/28/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 360.66
027228899 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 02/29/2024 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.91
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027228900 Cargo Pants Invoice 02/29/2024 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.71
127190384 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 02/26/2024 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 37.40

1,661.79GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 24-006091571
18056 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,661.79

234.25GEOFFREY JACOBS 24-006101811
INV11050 Duty Boot Reimbursement  Invoice 02/03/2024 Duty Boot Reimbursement  001-504-522-20-31-07 234.25

3,888.45GRAINGER 24-006110238
9024205768 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/19/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 177.06
9034412180 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/27/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 358.85
9042180597 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 540.69
9042180605 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 125.86
9042180613 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 230.58
9042405846 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 480.81
9042405853 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 202.72
9042405861 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 98.54
9042405879 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 289.34
9042405887 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 830.79
9042405895 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 71.03
9042405903 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 153.21
9042514712 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/05/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 203.17
9043233783 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 62.87
9043233791 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 62.93

6,963.60HANDTEVY 24-006121630
INV-9205 Handtevy Mobile Annual SubcripƟonRe Invoice 02/19/2024 Handtevy Mobile Annual SubcripƟonRe 001-509-522-20-49-02 6,963.60

2,460.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 24-006130252
25511 Pre-Employment / New Hire Physicals Invoice 02/26/2024 Pre-Employment / New Hire Physicals 001-510-522-20-41-06 2,460.00

45.77HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 24-006140257
691047 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.77

90.53HILL STREET CLEANERS 24-006150258
11192 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa Invoice 03/04/2024 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa 001-504-522-20-31-07 90.53

82.87IMS ALLIANCE 24-006161878
24-0638 Passport Tag Collector (x8), Name Tag Invoice 02/21/2024 Passport Tag Collector (x8), Name Tag 001-504-522-20-31-01 69.22
24-0752 Passport Name Tag (x4) Invoice 03/05/2024 Passport Name Tag (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-01 13.65

939.40IRON MOUNTAIN INC 24-006170276
202833065 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 02/29/2024 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 939.40

15,671.29ISOUTSOURCE 24-006180277
CW292206 IT Services  Invoice 02/26/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 606.08
CW292399 IT Services  Invoice 02/29/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 1,593.30
CW292731 IT Services  Invoice 02/29/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 13,471.91
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272.95JUSTIN SWIFT 24-006192382
INV11074 CDL Renewal Reimbursement  Invoice 01/31/2024 CDL Renewal Reimbursement  001-507-522-50-49-00 272.95

352.00JUSTYN SHEVLIN 24-006200305
INV11044 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief Invoice 03/01/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief 001-506-522-45-43-00 352.00

1,096.13KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 24-006210313
15286 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 460.91
15304 Shop Parts Invoice 02/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 635.22

3,549.84L.N. CURTIS & SONS 24-006220349
INV778563 Shop Parts Invoice 12/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 148.73
INV796371 Hook cluster Invoice 02/27/2024 Hook cluster 001-504-522-20-35-00 808.76
INV798235 Bunker Boots Invoice 02/29/2024 Bunker Boots 303-504-594-20-64-04 1,948.47
INV800222 Bunker boots Invoice 03/07/2024 Bunker boots 303-504-594-20-64-04 643.88

99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-006231879
ST81-MAR24 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 03/01/2024 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 99.00

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-006241879
ST82-MAR24 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 03/01/2024 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

57.20LEAH SCHOOF 24-006251835
INV11052 Lunch - Finance/Audit MeeƟng Reimb.  Invoice 02/23/2024 Lunch - Finance/Audit MeeƟng Reimb.  001-502-522-10-49-06 57.20

52.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 24-006261596
4831905S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 03/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 52.00

24,024.85LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. 24-006270350
124159 PrimeAlert FSA System Annual Maint. &Invoice 03/01/2024 PrimeAlert FSA System Annual Maint. &001-513-522-10-49-04 24,024.85

4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT 24-006282348
MAR2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis Invoice 03/01/2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

416.00MICHAEL EAGLE 24-006291800
INV11045 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief Invoice 03/05/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief 001-506-522-45-43-00 416.00
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12,254.58MONROE PARTS HOUSE 24-006300380
658202 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
957754 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,308.37
957764 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 74.95
957853 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 620.53
957859 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/01/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
958148 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.30
958158 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -88.61
958192 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 380.60
958193 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 87.87
958261 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.29
958269 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.33
958281 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 72.90
958283 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -56.87
958298 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.43
958330 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 250.29
958377 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 66.26
958378 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.27
958380 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.43
958384 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 130.25
958386 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -25.95
958448 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 265.74
958449 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 108.74
958472 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -40.48
958488 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -130.25
958490 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 198.88
958505 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 124.04
958517 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 99.58
958518 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.14
958538 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.57
958557 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.80
958586 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.89
958589 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 330.80
958650 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -124.04
958725 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 537.91
958754 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 69.90
958760 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.90
958794 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 67.18
958842 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 474.46
958847 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 121.09
958855 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -73.29
958871 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.09
958884 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -156.44
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959249 Shop Parts Invoice 02/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.33
959309 Shop Parts Invoice 02/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.23
959334 Shop Parts Invoice 02/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.55
959358 Shop Supplies Invoice 02/13/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 17.49
959381 Shop Parts Invoice 02/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 216.23
959386 Shop Parts Invoice 02/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 797.71
959398 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -121.57
959402 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 523.52
959412 Shop Supplies Invoice 02/14/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 32.75
959423 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.56
959458 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 67.48
959525 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 94.24
959540 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
959568 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.13
959706 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.81
959736 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 119.44
959740 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.30
959741 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.14
959777 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.44
959781 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 261.75
959784 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 261.76
959787 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -261.75
959788 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 89.00
960168 Shop Parts Invoice 02/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 60.60
960212 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
960230 Shop Parts Invoice 02/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 354.61
960233 Shop Parts Invoice 02/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,241.06
960242 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -177.23
960257 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 149.29
960460 Shop Parts Invoice 02/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.25
960484 Shop Parts Invoice 02/22/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 68.89
960536 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.38
960553 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 344.97
960560 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 127.99
960591 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 357.50
960594 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 51.19
960819 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.42
960831 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.14
960834 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.00
960854 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 86.99
960859 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.09
960940 Shop Parts Invoice 02/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.78
960984 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 133.62
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960985 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 498.81
961067 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.75
961069 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.76
961113 Shop Parts Invoice 02/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 109.68
961116 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -127.95
961125 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 420.88
961141 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 353.83
961143 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -80.45
961169 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -66.95
961175 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 59.89
961176 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 618.46
961188 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.58
961239 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.47
961240 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.51
961257 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.35
961264 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 65.87
961368 Shop Parts Invoice 02/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 61.23
961371 Shop Parts Invoice 02/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 79.81

4,023.33MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 24-006310387
IN2015260 Breathing Air Compressor Prevent. Ma Invoice 02/28/2024 Breathing Air Compressor Prevent. Ma 001-504-522-20-41-01 1,524.47
IN2015588 SEEK THermal Imaging Repair (BaƩery Invoice 02/29/2024 SEEK THermal Imaging Repair (BaƩery 001-504-522-20-48-02 75.53
IN2018011 SCBA Flow Test (Repair/Maint/EvaluaƟ Invoice 03/05/2024 SCBA Flow Test (Repair/Maint/EvaluaƟ 001-504-522-20-48-12 165.63
IN2018771 Bunker gloves Invoice 03/06/2024 Bunker gloves 303-504-594-20-64-04 2,257.70

974.00NATIONAL HOSE TESTING SPECIA 24-006320400
51363 Lazy Susan (x2) Invoice 02/28/2024 Lazy Susans (x2) 001-504-522-20-35-00 974.00

1,388.13NORTHWEST PROPANE LLC 24-006332358
U019C841 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (235ga Invoice 03/05/2024 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (235ga 001-507-522-50-47-03 583.92
U0267745 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (327ga Invoice 02/27/2024 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (327ga 001-507-522-50-47-03 804.21

945.15NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 24-006340424
24-44615 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 02/20/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 214.45
24-44616 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 02/20/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 730.70

165.15NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARD 24-006352176
226331 ReƟrement Flag Display Case Engraved Invoice 02/16/2024 ReƟrement Flag Display Case Engraved 001-502-522-10-49-07 165.15

6,487.36NRS 24-006361549
1522611 WRSI Helmets, Tact. Gloves, Wetshoes Invoice 02/14/2024 WRSI Helmets, Tact. Gloves, Wetshoes 001-514-522-20-35-03 4,857.75
1525117 ATB Wetshoe (x2), WRSI Helemt Phant Invoice 02/22/2024 ATB Wetshoe (x2), WRSI Helemt Phant 001-514-522-20-35-03 1,629.61

27,227.45OAC SERVICES, INC. 24-006372333
148069 Professional Services CM Labor/Constr Invoice 03/11/2024 Professional Services CM Labor/Constr 300-507-594-50-62-31 1,743.30

Professional Services CM Labor/Constr 300-507-594-50-62-83 1,372.50
148086 Professional Services CM Labor/Eval/A Invoice 03/11/2024 Professional Services CM Labor/Eval/A 300-507-594-50-62-32 16,846.55

Professional Services CM Labor/Eval/A 300-507-594-50-62-81 7,265.10
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690.15ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-006382252
354777244001 Admin Supplies Invoice 02/21/2024 Admin Supplies 001-502-522-10-31-00 228.76
356350817001 Tape x3/Ink x3/Pen x5 - ST 74 Invoice 02/29/2024 Tape x3/Ink x3/Pen x5 - ST 74 001-502-522-10-31-00 382.56
356377300001 Screen Cleaner Wipes - ST 74 Invoice 02/29/2024 Screen Cleaner Wipes - ST 74 001-502-522-10-31-00 12.94
356377864001 Postal Scale - ST 74 Invoice 02/29/2024 Postal Scale - ST 74 001-502-522-10-35-00 32.77
357005352001 Index Cards/Post It -ST 71 Invoice 02/27/2024 Index Cards/Post It -ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 33.12

4,694.45OPERATIVE IQ 24-006390185
58606 2024 OperaƟve IQ "Engage" Conferenc Invoice 02/26/2024 2024 OperaƟve IQ "Engage" Conferenc 001-507-522-45-49-02 2,025.00
59142 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 03/01/2024 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 749.91

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,811.64
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 107.90

1,916.00OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, 24-006402332
89131 Profess. Srvc (Fire,Cncrt,Struct.,Anchr I Invoice 03/01/2024 Profess. Srvc (Fire,Cncrt,Struct.,Anchr I 300-507-594-50-62-83 1,916.00

50.67PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 24-006410451
17146647 Scene Light BaƩeries (Repair E77)  Invoice 02/13/2024 Scene Light BaƩeries (Repair E77)  001-504-522-20-48-02 50.67

4,180.00PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP 24-006422367
89077 Progressive Design Bldg Projects (Cont Invoice 03/11/2024 Progressive Design Bldg Projects (Cont 001-512-522-10-41-03 4,180.00

2,675.43PETROCARD, INC. 24-006430466
C399262 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 02/29/2024 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 243.92

001-509-522-20-32-00 243.93
C410016 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 03/06/2024 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,093.79

001-509-522-20-32-00 1,093.79

820.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 24-006440308
SRFR 033124.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 03/01/2024 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 418.46

300-507-522-50-41-00 402.04

894.18PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-006450483
ST71-JANFEB24 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 02/13/2024 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 894.18

433.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-006460483
ST72-JANFEB24 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 02/15/2024 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 433.87

378.72PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-006470483
ST74-JANFEB24 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 02/12/2024 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 378.72

383.59PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-006480483
ST73-JANFEB24 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 02/12/2024 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 383.59

322.66PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-006490483
ST77-JANFEB24 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 02/15/2024 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 322.66

758.56PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-006500483
ST33-JANFEB24 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 02/09/2024 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 758.56
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5,143.89PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 24-006510484
24264824 Shop Parts Invoice 12/29/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7,242.55
24265369 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -5,773.91
24265681 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 643.81
24265833 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,031.44

235.43RAIRDON'S OF MONROE 24-006521937
21531 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 235.43

112.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 24-006531533
INV-00200946 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x4) Invoice 01/31/2024 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x4) 001-502-522-10-41-01 112.00

274.77REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-006540494
0197-003311460 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 02/29/2024 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 274.77

336.72REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-006550494
0197-003310768 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 02/29/2024 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 336.72

276.59REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-006560494
0197-003311411 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 08/29/2024 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 141.06

300-507-522-50-47-00 135.53

113.20REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-006570494
0197-003311749 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 02/29/2024 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 113.20

793.45REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 24-006580494
0197-003311393 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 02/29/2024 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 793.45

2,006.75RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN S 24-006591662
5453 Repaired/Snaked & Cleared Bathrm Dr Invoice 03/04/2024 Repaired/Snaked & Cleared Bathrm Dr 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,006.75

1,422.72ROBERT HALF 24-006602380
63297312 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) Invoice 03/05/2024 Temporary PosiƟon (Human Resource) 001-503-522-10-41-01 1,422.72

391.00RYAN LOWE 24-006611826
INV11048 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief Invoice 02/16/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 BaƩallion Chief 001-506-522-45-43-00 391.00

1,528.00SCOTT BOSWELL 24-006621787
INV11054 TuiƟon Reimbursement (BIO1302/FIR 3 Invoice 03/07/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement (BIO1302/FIR 3 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,528.00

399.27SCOTT DOTSON 24-006632313
INV11051 TuiƟon RegistraƟon Reimb. & Text Boo Invoice 02/27/2024 TuiƟon RegistraƟon Reimb. & Text Boo 001-503-522-45-49-02 399.27

55.09SEATTLE CITY LIGHT 24-006641776
PMAPT-JANMAR24 Electricity - Paramedic Students ApartmInvoice 03/06/2024 Electricity - Paramedic Students Apartm001-506-522-45-49-37 55.09

7,166.67SIKORA ASSOCIATES LLC 24-006650543
CLT/OHA-2024-2 2024 OrganizaƟonal Health Assesmme Invoice 01/22/2024 2024 OrganizaƟonal Health Assesmme 001-502-522-10-41-01 7,166.67

117.75SILVER LAKE WATER 24-006660544
ST77-FEB2024 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 02/29/2024 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 117.75

185.30SILVER LAKE WATER 24-006670544
ST77FM-FEB2024 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 02/29/2024 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 185.30
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3,299.89SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 24-006680546
467767 MS462 Rescue Chain Saw & 20In Saw B Invoice 12/05/2024 MS462 Rescue Chain Saw & 20In Saw B 001-504-522-20-35-00 2,707.94
469117 ChainSaw Repr Parts (Tens,Hose Kit,Cv Invoice 02/16/2024 ChainSaw Repr Parts (Tens,Hose Kit,Cv 001-504-522-20-48-02 216.00
469402 4 Cases/16 - Bar & Chain Oil (Stock/Inv Invoice 02/29/2024 4 Cases/16 - Bar & Chain Oil (Stock/Inv 001-504-522-20-48-02 375.95

114.94SMARSH INC 24-006690550
INV-156426 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Invoice 02/29/2024 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 114.94

92,284.28SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 24-006701547
6945 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 03/01/2024 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 17,791.47

001-509-528-00-41-00 71,165.88
6952 Monthly EPCR Invoice 03/01/2024 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,088.53
6978 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 03/01/2024 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 900.28

303-509-591-22-70-00 1,338.12

400.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE PROT 24-006712381
2023-Instructor 2-06 Training IFSAC TesƟng  Invoice 02/26/2024 Training IFSAC TesƟng  001-506-522-45-49-05 400.00

4.34SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006720565
116061733 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 02/13/2024 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 4.34

1,900.85SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006730565
158791582 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 02/16/2024 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,900.85

240.60SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006740565
139072215 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 02/12/2024 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 240.60

555.26SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006750565
112758629 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 02/12/2024 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 465.89

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 89.37

1,900.85SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006760565
1058791582 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 02/16/2024 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,900.85

1,427.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006770565
116067907 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 02/26/2024 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,427.44

1,851.87SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006780565
168294097 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 02/15/2024 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,690.08

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 161.79

510.14SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006790565
122666060 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 02/12/2024 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 510.14

859.22SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006800565
158793560 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 02/21/2024 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 859.22

115.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006810565
132573801 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 02/27/2024 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 115.50
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1,077.45SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006820565
158791583 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 02/16/2024 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 549.50

300-507-522-50-47-00 527.95

238.18SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006830565
152343387 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 02/21/2024 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 238.18

117.88SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-006840565
106192876 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 02/20/2024 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 117.88

14,168.96SNOHOMISH COUNTY TREASURE 24-006851542
RENTAL-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - Re Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - Re 001-507-522-50-49-00 136.25
ST33-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 800.66
ST71-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 2,359.08
ST72-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 724.85
ST73-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 610.40
ST74-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 1,128.15
ST77-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 543.45
ST81(VL)-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST81 V Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST81 V 001-507-522-50-49-00 875.77
ST81(WL)-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tx/Fee - ST8 Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tx/Fee - ST8 001-507-522-50-49-00 376.37
ST81-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 2,353.81
ST82(VL)-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST82 V Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Fee - ST82 V 001-507-522-50-49-00 343.18
ST82-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 2,730.94
ST82STOR-2024PROPERTYTAXE 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tx/Fee - ST8 Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tx/Fee - ST8 001-507-522-50-49-00 265.00
ST83-2024PROPERTYTAXES 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST Invoice 01/01/2024 2024 Surface Water UƟlity Tax/Fee - ST 001-507-522-50-49-00 921.05

7,145.90SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-006861536
FIRE-02/27/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 02/27/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 7,145.90

263.65SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-006871536
EXCISETAX-FEB24 Sales & Use Tax - February 2024 Invoice 03/01/2024 Sales & Use Tax - February 2024 001-505-522-30-31-00 2.15

Sales & Use Tax - February 2024 001-514-522-20-35-03 261.50

45,173.74SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-006881536
FIRE-02/28/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 02/28/2024 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 8,647.27

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 36,526.47

2,096.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 24-006890567
IN2017238 Monthly AƩorney Services (February 2 Invoice 03/04/2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (February 2 001-512-522-10-41-03 2,096.00

185.22SOUND PUBLISHING, INC 24-006900569
EDH991556 Legal Services - (County Bids Contrctn 3 Invoice 02/14/2024 Publishing Herald- (County Bids Dues) 300-507-594-50-62-32 92.61

Publishing Herald- (County Bids Dues) 300-507-594-50-62-81 92.61
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1,216.32SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-006912057
5343599 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 02/26/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 118.04
5343603 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 02/23/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5371748 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 03/06/2024 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5371750 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/06/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Svcs (Triannual) 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.25
5371751 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 03/06/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.91
5371752 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/06/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 133.22
5371763 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 03/05/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5371764 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/05/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.25
5371765 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 03/05/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 130.97
5371766 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/05/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 132.25

1,341.43SRFR - PETTY CASH 24-006922379
0064110265 DOL Driving Record Request (x3) Invoice 10/18/2022 DOL Driving Record Request (x3) 001-503-522-10-49-06 45.00
0064116835 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) Invoice 10/18/2022 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) 001-503-522-10-49-06 30.00
0064205709 DOL Driving Record Request (x3) Invoice 10/20/2022 DOL Driving Record Request (x3) 001-503-522-10-49-06 45.00
0077298739 DOL Driving Record Request  Invoice 09/27/2023 DOL Driving Record Request  001-503-522-10-49-06 15.00
EXCISETAX;PC-JUNE23 PeƩy Cash Reimb. ExciseTax 6/23 (Dep Invoice 03/01/2024 PeƩy Cash Reimb. ExciseTax 6/23 (Dep 001-504-522-20-35-00 45.97

PeƩy Cash Reimb. ExciseTax 6/23 (Dep 001-505-522-30-31-00 5.09
PeƩy Cash Reimb. ExciseTax 6/23 (Dep 001-506-522-45-49-23 286.08
PeƩy Cash Reimb. ExciseTax 6/23 (Dep 001-507-522-50-48-00 7.32
PeƩy Cash Reimb. ExciseTax 6/23 (Dep 001-509-522-20-35-00 228.04
PeƩy Cash Reimb. ExciseTax 6/23 (Dep 001-509-522-20-48-01 35.23
PeƩy Cash Reimb. ExciseTax 6/23 (Dep 001-509-522-30-31-01 45.42
PeƩy Cash Reimb. ExciseTax 6/23 (Dep 001-515-522-30-31-01 101.43
PeƩy Cash Reimb. ExciseTax 6/23 (Dep 050-511-522-60-34-01 451.85

263.65STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 24-006930580
EXCISETAX-FEB24 Sales & Use Tax - February 2024 (600-3 Invoice 03/01/2024 Sales & Use Tax - February 2024 (600-3 630-512-589-00-00-00 263.65

3,525.84THE RESCUE SOURCE & RESCUE 3 24-006942307
133534-02 Gear for new team members Invoice 02/22/2024 Gear for new water team members 001-514-522-20-35-03 3,525.84

896.58TK ELEVATOR 24-006951624
3007765799 Elevator Maintenance (MAR/APR/MAY Invoice 03/01/2024 Elevator Maintenance (MAR/APR/MAY 001-507-522-50-48-00 896.58

16.42TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 24-006960603
197256 Shop Parts Invoice 11/28/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.42

29



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01549 - 03.14.2024 Board Meeting ER

3/12/2024 3:27:44 PM Page 19 of 21

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,131.01TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 24-006970610
A16640 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 542.19
A16866 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,660.59
A16877 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.16
A16910 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 189.91
A16911 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -21.16
A16912 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 65.97
A16948 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 280.26
A16962 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 178.97
A16995 Shop Parts Invoice 02/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 42.56
A17000 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 170.56

7,985.64U S FIRE EQUIPMENT, LLC 24-006981589
81768 Structul Fire Helemt Assembly (x6) Invoice 02/27/2024 Structul Fire Helemt Assembly (x6) 303-504-594-20-64-04 2,252.52
81770 Structural Fire Helmet Assembly (x30) Invoice 02/28/2024 Structural Fire Helmet Assembly (x30) 303-504-594-20-64-04 5,733.12

176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 24-006992306
225472804-006 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 02/21/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-83 176.88

3,245.07VERATHON MEDICAL 24-007000631
80840783 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/20/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,981.05
80850408 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/06/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 128.97
80851449 Medical Supplies Invoice 03/07/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,135.05

4,857.08VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-007010633
9956747485 District Mifi Plans Invoice 02/15/2024 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,857.08

6,804.66VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 24-007020633
9956747486 District Cell Phones Invoice 02/15/2024 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 6,727.28

District Cell Phones - Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 77.38

12,285.00WALDORF UNIVERSITY 24-007032274
240017 TuiƟon - FSC 3440 and FSC 3410 - Dillo Invoice 02/28/2024 FSC 3410 Fire ProtecƟon Structure and 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50

FSC 3440 Building ConstrucƟon for fire 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
240018 TuiƟon - FSC 3440 and FSC 3410 - Carte Invoice 02/28/2024 FSC 3410 Fire ProtecƟon Structure and 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50

FSC 3440 Building ConstrucƟon for Fire 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
240022 Neville - TuiƟon - FSC3440 and FSC341 Invoice 02/28/2024 Neville - TuiƟon - FSC3410 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50

Neville - TuiƟon - FSC3440 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
240024 Fineman - TuiƟon - FSC3410 and FSC 3 Invoice 02/28/2024 Fineman - TuiƟon - FSC 3440 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50

Fineman - TuiƟon - FSC3410  001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
240025 Deline - TuiƟon - FSC3440 and FSC3410 Invoice 02/28/2024 Deline - TuiƟon - FSC3410 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50

Deline - TuiƟon - FSC3440  001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
240026 Vaughn - TuiƟon - FSC 3440 and FSC 34 Invoice 02/28/2024 Vaughn - TuiƟon - FSC 3410 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50

Vaughn - TuiƟon - FSC 3440 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
240030 Timm - TuiƟon FSC3440 and FSC3410 Invoice 02/28/2024 Timm - TuiƟon FSC3410 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50

Timm - TuiƟon FSC3440 001-506-522-45-49-10 877.50
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275.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSION 24-007040639
200001753 2024 WFCA Spring Seminar (B.Snure) - Invoice 03/04/2024 2024 WFCA Spring Seminar (B.Snure) - 001-501-522-45-49-01 275.00

582.78WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007050648
1008878-4968-3 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 03/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 582.78

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007060648
1667009-2677-6 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 03/01/2024 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

444.13WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007070648
1665479-2677-3 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 03/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 444.13

321.51WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007080648
1665546-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 03/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 321.51

205.12WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007090648
1665348-2677-0 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 03/01/2024 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 205.12

735.87WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007100648
1665732-2677-5 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 03/01/2024 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 735.87

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007110648
1665347-2677-2 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 03/01/2024 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

172.87WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007120648
1009080-4968-5 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 03/01/2024 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 172.87

258.55WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007130648
9483420-4968-1 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 03/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 258.55

326.47WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007140648
1666125-2677-1 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 03/01/2024 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 326.47

301.14WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007150648
1009079-4968-7 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 03/01/2024 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 301.14

612.82WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007160648
1667010-2677-4 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 03/01/2024 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 612.82

247.47WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007170648
1665733-2677-3 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 03/01/2024 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 247.47

951.19WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 24-007180648
1665813-2677-3 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 03/01/2024 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 485.11

300-507-522-50-47-00 466.08

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 24-007190657
294397 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 02/29/2024 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

16,907.69WEX BANK 24-007202129
95444345 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 02/29/2024 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 8,369.13

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 169.44
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 8,369.12
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467.23WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 24-007210665
447810 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 467.23

391.52ZIPLY FIBER 24-007222011
ST73-FEBMAR24 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 02/10/2024 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 391.52

246.70ZIPLY FIBER 24-007232011
ST33-FEBMAR24 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con Invoice 02/14/2024 Elevator & Fire Alarm Phone Lines/Con 001-513-522-50-42-01 246.70

202.95ZIPLY FIBER 24-007242011
ADMIN-FEBMAR24 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 02/29/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 202.95

511,503.89Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 172
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Date: ____________________ Signatures:
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1099

Default

24-00553 670.08343 MANAGEMENT LLC
24-00554 3,226.474IMPRINT, INC.
24-00555 653.05AIR EXCHANGE, INC
24-00556 9,988.71AJ'S LANDCARE, INC
24-00557 11,815.20ALBA PAINTING & COATING
24-00558 1,039.30ALERT-ALL CORPORATION
24-00559 55.47ALLEGIS CORPORATION
24-00560 332.12ALLISON LONG
24-00561 308.03ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
24-00562 430.29ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
24-00563 6,142.95AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-00564 297.78AMERIGAS
24-00565 3,257.26ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
24-00566 224.27APPLIANCE MECHANIC
24-00567 467.50ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
24-00568 2,669.52AT&T MOBILITY LLC
24-00569 176.24AT&T MOBILITY LLC
24-00570 258.96B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
24-00571 13,883.19BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
24-00572 3,244.00BOX ALARM GRILLES, LLC
24-00573 706.22BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
24-00574 416.00BRANDON GARDNER
24-00575 2,574.89BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
24-00576 891.30CAMILLE TABOR
24-00577 1,028.94CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
24-00578 2,113.38CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
24-00579 53.67CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
24-00580 1,400.05CHINOOK LUMBER
24-00581 416.00CHRIS STABLEIN
24-00582 888.53CITY OF MONROE
24-00583 499.40CITY OF MONROE

70,128.77
70,128.77

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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24-00584 37.28CITY OF MONROE
24-00585 162.58CITY OF MONROE
24-00586 259.50COLBY TITLAND
24-00587 315.00COMCAST
24-00588 2,276.35COMDATA INC.
24-00589 2,464.65COURIERWEST
24-00590 366.86CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
24-00591 332.65CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
24-00592 542.49CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
24-00593 808.58CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
24-00594 27.28DAVE JONKER
24-00595 7,048.35DICK'S TOWING, INC.
24-00596 127.23DIRECTV, LLC
24-00597 254.62DUNLAP INDUSTRIAL HARDWARE INC
24-00598 132.00EDGE ANALYTICAL, INC.
24-00599 395.42ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
24-00600 24.62ELITE LOCK & SAFE
24-00601 1,414.50EMSCONNECT, LLC
24-00602 6,050.25EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
24-00603 374.15FIRE SERVICE REPAIR LLC
24-00604 422.45FIRECOM
24-00605 2,687.00FIRST CLASS BUILDING SUPPLY AND SERVICES
24-00606 635.00FIRSTWATCH
24-00607 75.06FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
24-00608 9,638.20GALLS, LLC
24-00609 1,661.79GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
24-00610 234.25GEOFFREY JACOBS
24-00611 3,888.45GRAINGER
24-00612 6,963.60HANDTEVY
24-00613 2,460.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.
24-00614 45.77HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY

52,125.93
122,254.70

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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24-00615 90.53HILL STREET CLEANERS
24-00616 82.87IMS ALLIANCE
24-00617 939.40IRON MOUNTAIN INC
24-00618 15,671.29ISOUTSOURCE
24-00619 272.95JUSTIN SWIFT
24-00620 352.00JUSTYN SHEVLIN
24-00621 1,096.13KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
24-00622 3,549.84L.N. CURTIS & SONS
24-00623 99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
24-00624 198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
24-00625 57.20LEAH SCHOOF
24-00626 52.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
24-00627 24,024.85LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC.
24-00628 4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT
24-00629 416.00MICHAEL EAGLE
24-00630 12,254.58MONROE PARTS HOUSE
24-00631 4,023.33MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
24-00632 974.00NATIONAL HOSE TESTING SPECIALTIES, INC.
24-00633 1,388.13NORTHWEST PROPANE LLC
24-00634 945.15NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
24-00635 165.15NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARDS
24-00636 6,487.36NRS
24-00637 27,227.45OAC SERVICES, INC.
24-00638 690.15ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
24-00639 4,694.45OPERATIVE IQ
24-00640 1,916.00OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, INC.
24-00641 50.67PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
24-00642 4,180.00PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP
24-00643 2,675.43PETROCARD, INC.
24-00644 820.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES
24-00645 894.18PUGET SOUND ENERGY

120,288.59
242,543.29

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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24-00646 433.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-00647 378.72PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-00648 383.59PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-00649 322.66PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-00650 758.56PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-00651 5,143.89PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
24-00652 235.43RAIRDON'S OF MONROE
24-00653 112.00REHN & ASSOCIATES
24-00654 274.77REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-00655 336.72REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-00656 276.59REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-00657 113.20REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-00658 793.45REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
24-00659 2,006.75RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN SERVICES LLC
24-00660 1,422.72ROBERT HALF
24-00661 391.00RYAN LOWE
24-00662 1,528.00SCOTT BOSWELL
24-00663 399.27SCOTT DOTSON
24-00664 55.09SEATTLE CITY LIGHT
24-00665 7,166.67SIKORA ASSOCIATES LLC
24-00666 117.75SILVER LAKE WATER
24-00667 185.30SILVER LAKE WATER
24-00668 3,299.89SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT
24-00669 114.94SMARSH INC
24-00670 92,284.28SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
24-00671 400.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 22
24-00672 4.34SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00673 1,900.85SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00674 240.60SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00675 555.26SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00676 1,900.85SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD

123,537.01
366,080.30

Page Total
Cumulative Total

36



03/12/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 5 of 6
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Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-00677 1,427.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00678 1,851.87SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00679 510.14SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00680 859.22SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00681 115.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00682 1,077.45SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00683 238.18SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00684 117.88SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00685 14,168.96SNOHOMISH COUNTY TREASURER
24-00686 7,145.90SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00687 263.65SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00688 45,173.74SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00689 2,096.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC
24-00690 185.22SOUND PUBLISHING, INC
24-00691 1,216.32SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
24-00692 1,341.43SRFR - PETTY CASH
24-00693 263.65STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
24-00694 3,525.84THE RESCUE SOURCE & RESCUE 3 INTERNATIONAL
24-00695 896.58TK ELEVATOR
24-00696 16.42TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC.
24-00697 3,131.01TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
24-00698 7,985.64U S FIRE EQUIPMENT, LLC
24-00699 176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.
24-00700 3,245.07VERATHON MEDICAL
24-00701 4,857.08VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
24-00702 6,804.66VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
24-00703 12,285.00WALDORF UNIVERSITY
24-00704 275.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION
24-00705 582.78WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00706 207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00707 444.13WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST

122,486.05
488,566.35

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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03/12/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 6 of 6

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-00708 321.51WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00709 205.12WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00710 735.87WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00711 117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00712 172.87WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00713 258.55WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00714 326.47WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00715 301.14WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00716 612.82WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00717 247.47WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00718 951.19WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
24-00719 470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP
24-00720 16,907.69WEX BANK
24-00721 467.23WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY
24-00722 391.52ZIPLY FIBER
24-00723 246.70ZIPLY FIBER
24-00724 202.95ZIPLY FIBER

22,937.54
511,503.89

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $940,740.69

Paper Checks: $7,410.58

Taxes: $261,535.81
Allowed in the sum of: $1,209,687.08

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 

stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

2/29/2024 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
February 22, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
Chairman Elmore called the meeting to order at 1730 hours. In attendance were Commissioner Edwards, 
Chairman Elmore, Vice Chairman Fay, Commissioner Schaub, and Commissioner Waugh; and via Zoom 
were Commissioner Gagnon, Commissioner Steinruck, and District Secretary Snure. 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
N/A 
 
UNION COMMENT  
N/A 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
As presented. Chief O’Brien thanked our firefighters and paramedics for doing a great job, and he 
thanked our staff and Commissioners for their work. Chief O’Brien explained the Chief’s Report is a 
team effort, and he thanked everyone for their contributions. 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
Finance Committee – Chairman Elmore commented that they took a high-level look at the 2023 final quarter 
report. They also discussed budget amendments, risk management, and CBA topics. 
 
Sno911 Committee – Commissioner Waugh commented that they approved the new digital paging system. 
 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Policy Committee – February 8, 2024 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-00429 to 24-00438; ($710,031.31) 
AP Vouchers: 24-00439 to 24-00535; ($314,679.96)  
 
Approval of Payroll 
February 15, 2024 ($1,147,456.05) 
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Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes February 8, 2024 
 
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Vice Chairman Fay and 2nd by Commissioner Schaub. 
On vote, Motion carried 7/0. 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
N/A 
 